

JT One Total Wi-Fi Jersey Christmas Promotion 2020 Promotion Specific Terms of reference

- 1. This offer is available to existing Customers of JT One Unlimited or JT One Lite in Jersey and new Customers of either the JT One Unlimited or JT One Lite plans in Jersey (the "Plans") who sign up to one of the Plans for a Minimum Contract Period of twenty-four (24) months between 2 November 2020 and 4 April 2021 (the "Promotional Period").
- 2. Existing Customers of one of the Plans in Jersey and new Customers who sign up to one of the Plans in Jersey, who also sign up to the JT Total Wi-Fi Service for a Minimum Contract Period of twenty-four (24) months during the Promotional Period, will be entitled to receive the first six (6) months of the JT Total Wi-Fi Service for free (normally priced at an extra £5 per month) (the "Free Wi-Fi Service").
- 3. This offer is available to both:
 - (a) existing Customers of one of the Plans; and
 - (b) new Customers signing up to one of the Plans,

who also sign up to the JT Total Wi-Fi Service for a Minimum Contract Period of twenty-four (24) months directly in JT's retail outlet in Jersey.

- 4. For the avoidance of doubt, the Customer may cancel the JT Total Wi-Fi Service for any reason or no reason within the first three (3) months of the JT Total Wi-Fi Service twenty-four (24) month Minimum Contract Period without cost or penalty provided that the Customer returns the undamaged Superpods, cables and associated packaging to JT in a condition acceptable to JT at its sole discretion.
- 5. Only one Free Wi-Fi Service is available per Customer as part of this promotion. A Customer may not purchase more than one of the Plans for the same landline telephone number.
- 6. The offer is non-transferable and non-refundable and Customers cannot receive cash, or an alternative item, in place of the Free Wi-Fi Service.
- 7. This offer may only be taken in conjunction with the JT One Voucher promotion offered by JT during the Promotional Period for the Plan (details of which can be found at www.itglobal.com/jersey/jt-one/).
- 8. These terms of reference are in addition to JT's JT One and JT One Lite Terms of Reference and JT Total Wi-Fi Terms of Reference which are available online at www.jtglobal.com/jersey/jt-one/ and www.jtglobal.com/global/jt-total-wi-fi/total-wi-fi-terms-of-reference/. Any capitalised term not defined in these terms of reference shall have the meaning given to it in the relevant JT One or JT One Lite Terms of Reference.
- 9. A cooling-off period of fourteen (14) days applies to the Plans.